O F C	
JUN 1 0 2002 3 06-14	2002
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 1021 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patens addemarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industria Prodotti Stampati, S.p.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Imperia Trading, S.r.1. Internal Address: 6 - 10 - 0 2 Street Address: via Tevere, 21
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City:RomeState:Italy000198 Limits in the control of the co
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: June 5, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 718,529 1,307,665 and 2,284,455 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jason D. Voight Internal Address: Keil & Weinkauf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1350 Connecticut Ave NW	8. Deposit account number: 11-0345 For_deficiency_in_fees_only.
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonce copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a fine 6/6/02 6 6/6/02

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

06/13/2002 LHUELLER 00000300 718529 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40.00 (IP) Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK 002524 55

REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0763

5

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of)
Imperia Trading, S.r.I.)
Registration No. 718,529)
Mark: IMPERIA NOODLE CHEF)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Assignee, Imperia Trading, S.r.I., hereby appoints the following domestic representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served:

Jason D. Voight Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036 phone: 202-659-0100

Fax: 202-659-0105

IMPERIA TRADING, S.R.L.

(Enrico ANCONA)

∠By:

Title:

Managing Director

Dated: June 5, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Industria Prodotti Stampati, S.p.A.

via Gorghi, 11 Udine, Italy I-33100

Nationality: Italian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Imperia Trading, S.r.I.

via Tevere, 21 Rome, Italy 000198

Nationality: Italian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified registrations thereof:

IMPERIA NOODLE CHEF; Reg. No. 0.718.529;

PAST-A-FAST; Reg. No. 1,307,665; and DE LUXE IMPERIA; Reg. No. 2,284,455

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

	1 IND	/ INDUSTRIA PRODOTTI STAMPATI, S.p.A.	
·/ Rv	~ Jucous	(Enzo ANCONA)	
By:	Sole Director		
Dated	: June 5, 2002		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/10/2002 REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0765